
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, September 4, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with AIDS Resource Center of 

Wisconsin, doing business as Rocky Mountain CARES, by 

adding $379,108 for a new total of $839,866 and one 

year for a new end date of 2-29-20 to provide care, 

treatment, and supportive services to individuals living 

with HIV/AIDS in the Denver Transitional Grant Area 

(TGA), which includes, and is limited to Adams, 

Arapahoe, Broomfield, Denver, Douglas, and Jefferson 

counties (ENVHL-201843498-02).

19-0892

Approves a grant agreement with U.S Department of 

Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for $582,032 to 

provide rapid rehousing and emergency shelter services 

to individuals and families experiencing homelessness 

through the Emergency Solutions Program, citywide 

(SOCSV-2019-51522).

19-0898

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15433
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15439

